(800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | Rev. NOV 2023
KNOBSETS
LEVERSETS
ESCUTCHEON
DEADBOLTS
MORTISE LOCK
ITALIA SERIES
RESIDENTIAL / COMMERCIAL

with QUADRO style rose and Grade 2 ⅜” backset in US32D finish:
ORDER PART# : SIE-208-LQ US32D
HOW TO ORDER
NOTE:
Standard Backset
is 2 ⅜”
Entrance Function
is only available for
SCUDO rose design
(escutcheon).
Privacy Function
for SCUDO rose
specify handing.
HOW TO ORDER
ddd-FFb-h[r] US32[X]
DESIGN (ddd) FUNCTION (FF) BACKSET (b) HANDING (H) ROSE (R) FINISH (US32X)
See Lever / Knob
Designs
00 - Entrance
20 - Privacy
30 - Passage
40 - Single Dummy
8 - 2 ⅜”
4 - 2 ¾”
L - Left Hand
R - Right Hand
G - Giro
Q - Quadro
S - Scudo
US32D - Satin SS
US32 - Polished SS
US1 - Black
6 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
TUBULAR ENTRY SET
APPLICATION
For residential and commercial exterior and interior doors
with entrance, privacy, passage and dummy function
MATERIAL
Stainless Steel Levers, Knobs and Escutcheons
SPECIFICATIONS
• Door thickness: 1 9⁄16” (40) - 2 (50)
• Latch Backset:   2 ⅜” (60) standard
2 ¾” (70) optional
• Handing: Field reversible for passage and privacy function
• Latch Faceplate: 1” x 2 ¼” (25 x 57) square corner
• Strike: FLS Full Lip Strike 1” x 2 ¼”, ¼” round corner (standard)
TS T-Strike 1 ⅛” x 2” square corner (standard)
ASA478 US32D ANSI Strike 4 ⅞” x 1 ¼” (optional)
Entrance Function
• Cylinder and Keys:  Schlage C Keyway
Cylinder 5-pin with 2 keys
Keying service available
• Deadbolt:
Latch Bolt: Grade 1, 4-way Drive-In, Brass bolt
Adjustable 2 ⅜” (60) and 2 ¾” (70)
Deadbolt Strike: 1 ⅛” x 2 ¾” (29 x 70) square corner standard
Privacy Function
• Emergency Pin: Available as standard for privacy function
FUNCTION: KEYED AND NON-KEYED
Entrance
Key outside and thumb-

Other functions available with factory lead time
and subject to minimum order
HOW TO ORDER:
REFER TO PAGES 96-97 FOR ROSE AND LEVER DESIGNS
ROSE
DESIGN
 MODEL
NUMBER
 LEVER
DESIGN HANDING + FINISH+++
9 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | Rev. NOV 2023
APS ZINC
Anti-Pry Shield (Zinc Alloy)
(Optional)
Backset:  2 ⅜” (60) standard, 2 ¾” (70) optional
Door Thickness:  1 ⅜”  (35) and 1 ¾” (44)
Material:  Zinc Alloy
APS PVC
Anti-Pry Shield (PVC)
(Optional)
Backset:  2 ⅜” (60) standard, 2 ¾” (70) optional
Door Thickness:  1 ⅜” (35) and 1 ¾” (44)
Material:  Heat Resistant PVC
UNITS:  in (mm)
2 ⅜” (60)
2 15/16” (75)CTPAS238 (Passage)
CTPRI238 (Privacy)
45 Degree Latch Retraction
(Grade 3)
Backset:  2 ⅜” (60)
Function:  Passage, Privacy
Faceplate:  1” x 2 ¼” (25 x 57)
Material:  Stainless Steel
CTPAS234 (Passage)
CTPRI234 (Privacy)
45 Degree Latch Retraction
(Grade 3)
Backset:  2 ¾” (70)
Function:  Passage, Privacy
Faceplate:  1” x 2 ¼” (25 x 57)
Material:  Stainless Steel
T2STRK
Deadbolt Strike ⅛” Corner
(with reinforcement plate and dust box)
1 ⅛” x 2 ¾” (29 x 70)
FLS
Full-lip Strike ¼” Corner
1 ¾” x 2 ¼”
All latches come with both T-Strike and Full-lip Strike standard
CTPRIPIN
Privacy Pin
Comes with all privacy latches
ALLENKEY
Allen Key
Comes with all locksets
EMRELPIN
Emergency Release Pin
Comes with all privacy latches
STRIKES
2 ¾” (70)
3 ⅜” (86)
UNITS:  in (mm)
UNITS:  in (mm)
1 ⅝” (41)
1” (25)
7/16”
(11)
2 ¼ (57)
1 ¼”
(32)
TS
T-Strike
1 ⅛” x 2 ¾”, with lip 1 ½”  x ½” UNITS:  in (mm)